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The Employee Perks Program is one of many benefits offered at the Humane Society of Broward 
County (“HSBC”). HSBC staff can receive various discounts* for goods and services available at HSBC: 

Free Spay and Neuter Services for Your Pet 

Contact: Sharron Carmichael: ext. 6823 or scarmichael@hsbroward.com 

50% Discount for Basic Dog and Puppy Obedience Group Classes 

Contact: Stephanie Rodgers: ext. 6819  or srodgers@hsbroward.com 

20% Discount for Birthday Party Package 

Contact: Rachel Howard: ext. 6822 or rhoward@hsbroward.com 

Free Bunny Basic Classes 

Contact: Caroline Crane: ext. 6815 or ccrane@hsbroward.com 

20% Discount for Camp Days 

Contact: Caroline Crane: ext. 6815 or ccrane@hsbroward.com 

Free Vaccination Packages for Your Pet 

Contact: Jayne Simmons: ext. 6824 or jsimmons@hsbroward.com 

50% Discount for Private Cremation Services for Your Pet 

Contact: Margaret Calvano: ext. 6814 or mcalvano@hsbroward.com 

20% Discount on Pet Boutique Purchases (excludes pet food and cat litter) 

 Show your HSBC ID during check out 

50% Discount for Pet Adoption Fee (excludes purebred)  

20% Discount available for HSBC staff at all VCA Hospitals.  Visit www.vcahospitals.com  to find a  

location near you. Show your HSBC ID for the discount (services only).  
 

* Please keep in mind that discounted prices are subject to change without prior notice.* 


